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SHERIFF FUEL FEB-23 7,966.65         

SHERIFF OFFICE SUPPLIES, CLEANING, COFFEE & INK 1,841.83         

SHERIFF SECRETARY OF STATE 927.00             

SHERIFF VEHICLE MAINT/INSTALL/REPAIR 22,440.53       

SHERIFF/JAIL BUILDING MAINT/REPAIRS 7,775.28         

SHERIFF MECHANICAL ELECTRICAL 3/15/23-6/14/23 5,216.47         

SHERIFF SEMI ANNUAL FIRE ALAM INSPECTION 1,293.00         

SHERIFF WATER & SEWER FEB-23 1,962.12         

SHERIFF REPUBLIC MAR-23 702.87             

SHERIFF KITCHEN & JAIL SUPPLIES 3,712.06         

SHERIFF LEADS 1,253.39         Beg  Bal. $8.8M Est. as of 03/06/23 8,773,100   

INMATE MEDICAL APR-23/FEB-23 POOL 14,828.45       03/06  NEW Claims (461,310)               8,311,790   

INMATE SUPPLIES 389.05             03/06 NEW Small Claims (7,021)                    8,304,769   

INMATE FOOD 11,524.29       -                                                       -                         8,304,769   

CORONER EXPENSES 1,800.00         CIRCUIT CLERK(EST.) 69,740                   8,374,509   

CO CLERK CONCEPTE MAR-23 5,117.50         COUNTY CLERK(EST.) 35,000                   8,409,509   

CO CLERK JOSEPH MEYER TAX CERT PRINTING 1,249.00         -                                                       -                         8,409,509   

CO CLERK LAREDO USAGE JAN-23 596.00             -                                                       -                         8,409,509   

CO CLERK HOPE TRUST FOR APR-23 37,829.00       -                                                       -                         8,409,509   

CO CLERK BCBS 3/1/23-4/1/23 77,262.90       03/17 Payroll (350,000)               8,059,509   

CO CLERK NCPERS GROUP LIFE MAR-23 960.00             -                                                       -                         8,059,509   

CO CLERK DEABORN LIFE MAR-23 614.86             Est. Ending 03/17/2023 8,059,509             -               

JDC VEH #5 MAINT BREAK PADS, ROTORS, TIRES, OIL 1,722.67         

JDC YOUTH FOOD 595.96             

JDC YOUTH MEDICAL APR-23 & MED SUPPLIES 8,630.76         

JDC HYGIENE, CLOTHING, MATTRESSES 1,100.03         

CO BOARD LEGAL SERVICES DEC-22-JAN-23 4,000.00         

CO BOARD GFI DIGITAL CAMPBELL, CTHOUSE, SHER 757.57             

CO BOARD JANITORIAL SERVICES 4,993.13         

CO BOARD WORKERS COMP & ADMIN FEE APR-23 30,554.00       

CO BOARD SCD REA POLICIES 156,013.75     

CIR CLERK 5 LEXMARK TONER CARTRIDGES 679.06             

ARPA ERWIN BUILDERS REPAIRS AT SHER/JAIL 10,536.00       

AMEREN MONTHLY STATE'S ATTORNEY 560.85             

AMEREN MONTHLY CAMPBELL BUILDING 1,646.20         

AMEREN MONTHLY COURTHOUSE 30,128.48       

AMEREN MONTHLY JAIL/SHERIFF 2,128.99         

GRAND TOTAL

458,234.93                                  

TOTAL OF PAGE SMALL CLAIMS

451,214.06                                  7,020.87            

 Cash Flow Concerns:

Based on cash flow, the Treasurer recommends to Pay Claims

Recommendation of Action

1) ARPA BALANCE: $5,246,648.07

(ENTERED, NOT COMMITTED)

2) CASHFLOW W/O ARPA(EST.): $8,773,099.77

General Statement

 Cash Flow Summary

This list includes claims over a $500 threshold, or is included 

at the Treasurer's discretion. It is not meant to show all 

claims.                                                                                               

Refer to the Claims Docket for the full list.

SHERIFF FUEL, SHERIFF OFFICE SUPPLIES, SHERIFF VEHICLE MAINT, JAIL REPAIRS, 

SHERIFF MECHANICAL QUARTERLY, SHERIFF OFFICE INSPECTION, JAIL 

WATER/SEWER, JAIL SUPPLIES, INMATE MEDICAL, INMATE FOOD, CONCEPTE 

MONTHLY, TAX CERTIFICATE PRINTING, HOPE TRUST MONTHLY, BCBS MONTHLY, JDC 

MEDICAL, LEGAL SERVICES, WORKERS COMP MONTHLY, UTILITIES MONTHLY

In this Claim Cycle
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ARPA FUND SUMMARY
PROJECT VENDOR AMOUNT 3,736,076.00$            MONTH

INTEREST FRANKLIN COUNTY TREASURER (46.98)$                        3,736,122.98$            MAY-21

INTEREST FRANKLIN COUNTY TREASURER (99.50)$                        3,736,222.48$            JUNE-21

WEBSITE UPGRADE JAMES ARTHUR 8,136.00$                    3,728,086.48$            JUL-21

CLERICAL PREMIUM PAY FRANKLIN COUNTY TREASURER 29,065.50$                  3,699,020.98$            JUL-21

INTEREST FRANKLIN COUNTY TREASURER (46.56)$                        3,699,067.54$            JUL-21

INTEREST FRANKLIN COUNTY TREASURER (53.24)$                        3,699,120.78$            AUG-21

INTEREST FRANKLIN COUNTY TREASURER (51.65)$                        3,699,172.43$            SEP-21

JDC LOCKS REPAIRS CROWDER 19,278.00$                  3,679,894.43$            OCT-21

INTEREST FRANKLIN COUNTY TREASURER (61.88)$                        3,679,956.31$            OCT-21

FOP PREMIUM PAY FRANKLIN COUNTY TREASURER 465,048.00$               3,214,908.31$            NOV-21

ARPA ADMIN SUPPORT GILBERT, HUFFMAN, PROSSER 10,000.00$                  3,204,908.31$            NOV-21

INTEREST FRANKLIN COUNTY TREASURER (75.03)$                        3,204,983.34$            NOV-21

AMY PREMIUM PAY FRANKLIN COUNTY TREASURER 3,229.51$                    3,201,753.83$            DEC-21

INTEREST FRANKLIN COUNTY TREASURER (72.28)$                        3,201,826.11$            DEC-21

JAIL HVAC REPLACEMENT SI PIPING/MCCOY-HOWARD/THESOUTHERN 87,568.55$                  3,114,257.56$            JAN-22

COUNTY CLERK ELECTION SYSTEM UPGRADE FIDLER TECH/CONCEPTE OF IL 90,621.09$                  3,023,636.47$            JAN-22

STATE'S ATTORNEY REMOTE WORK SUPPORT KARPEL 10,125.00$                  3,013,511.47$            JAN-22

INTEREST FRANKLIN COUNTY TREASURER (135.72)$                      3,013,647.19$            JAN-22

ELECTION EQUIPMENT UPGRADE ELECTION SYSTEMS & SOFTWARE LLC 351,065.00$               2,662,582.19$            FEB-22

Non-Union/PT/Retiree Premium Pay FRANKLIN COUNTY TREASURER 271,278.05$               2,391,304.14$            FEB-22

INTEREST FRANKLIN COUNTY TREASURER (147.65)$                      2,391,451.79$            FEB-22

JAIL CONTROL SYSTEM REPLACEMENT ADVANCED SYSTEMS TECH INC 35,830.00$                  2,355,621.79$            MAR-22

STATE'S ATTORNEY'S OFFICE PREMIUM PAY FRANKLIN COUNTY TREASURER 72,663.75$                  2,282,958.04$            MAR-22

INTEREST FRANKLIN COUNTY TREASURER (198.50)$                      2,283,156.54$            MAR-22

SHERIFF'S OFFICE 2 VEHICLES WEEKS 68,694.00$                  2,214,462.54$            APR-22

INTEREST FRANKLIN COUNTY TREASURER (376.08)$                      2,214,838.62$            APR-22

CLERICAL/CIRCUIT CLERK PREMIUM PAY FRANKLIN COUNTY TREASURER 140,752.38$               2,074,086.24$            APR-22

INTEREST FRANKLIN COUNTY TREASURER (704.90)$                      2,074,791.14$            MAY-22

ARPA 2ND INSTALLMENT FROM FED FRANKLIN COUNTY TREASURER (3,736,076.00)$           5,810,867.14$            JUN-22

JAIL HVAC REPLACEMENT SI PIPING 161,396.67$               5,649,470.47$            JUN-22

INTEREST FRANKLIN COUNTY TREASURER (3,146.48)$                  5,652,616.95$            JUN-22

COMM EQUIP/CAMERA SHERIFF VEHICLE NOVACOM SYSTEMS INC 10,209.89$                  5,642,407.06$            JUL-22

ALLEGIANCE FENCE ANIMAL CONTROL ALLEGIANCE FENCE 6,000.00$                    5,636,407.06$            JUL-22

INTEREST FRANKLIN COUNTY TREASURER (4,958.35)$                  5,641,365.41$            JUL-22

NOVACOM SYSTEMS NOVACOM SYSTEMS 12,814.89$                  5,628,550.52$            AUG-22

ADVANCED SYSTEMS TECH INC ADVANCED SYSTEMS TECH INC 228.00$                       5,628,322.52$            AUG-22

INTEREST FRANKLIN COUNTY TREASURER (6,996.72)$                  5,635,319.24$            AUG-22

JAIL HVAC REPLACEMENT SI PIPING 72,811.96$                  5,562,507.28$            SEP-22

CAMPBELL BLDG CLEAN/WAX OFFICE MANAGEMENT SERVICES 7,911.00$                    5,554,596.28$            SEP-22

ALLEGIANCE FENCE ANIMAL CONTROL ALLEGIANCE FENCE 2,130.00$                    5,552,466.28$            SEP-22

COUNTY HIGHWAY HAZARD PAY FRANKLIN COUNTY TREASURER 88,811.25$                  5,463,655.03$            SEP-22

INTEREST FRANKLIN COUNTY TREASURER (10,088.84)$                5,473,743.87$            SEP-22

POWERWASHING BEGGS LAWN CARE 300.00$                       5,473,443.87$            OCT-22

ALLEGIANCE FENCE ANIMAL CONTROL ALLEGIANCE FENCE 150.00$                       5,473,293.87$            OCT-22

INTEREST FRANKLIN COUNTY TREASURER (9,273.33)$                  5,482,567.20$            OCT-22

KARPEL SOLUTIONS-STATE ATTORNEY KARPEL SOLUTIONS 44,753.13$                  5,437,814.07$            NOV-22

GFI DIGITAL COPIERS GFI DIGITAL 15,632.48$                  5,422,181.59$            NOV-22

JDC ROOFING REPAIR VAUGHNS ROOFING INV 5,772.00$                    5,416,409.59$            NOV-22

FW ELECTRIC FW ELECTRIC 2,065.13$                    5,414,344.46$            NOV-22

CAMPBELL POWERWASHING GB CHANCE INC 1,625.00$                    5,412,719.46$            NOV-22

ANIMAL CONTROL VEHICLE WEEKS CHRYSLER CHEVROLET 46,551.24$                  5,366,168.22$            NOV-22

INTEREST FRANKLIN COUNTY TREASURER (12,149.38)$                5,378,317.60$            NOV-22

ANIMAL CONTROL HVAC AIRESERV PRO 14,931.15$                  5,363,386.45$            NOV-22

CORONER VAN WEEKS CHEVROLET 37,624.24$                  5,325,762.21$            DEC-22

CORONER VAN CORONER FUND(REIMB) 2,500.00$                    5,323,262.21$            DEC-22

KARPEL SOLUTIONS-STATE ATTORNEY KARPEL SOLUTIONS 1,075.92$                    5,322,186.29$            DEC-22

HAZARD PAY STEVE VERCELLINO 6,500.00$                    5,315,686.29$            DEC-22

HAZARD PAY JIM MUIR 6,500.00$                    5,309,186.29$            DEC-22

HAZARD PAY HAZARD PAY ADJ 3,144.70$                    5,306,041.59$            DEC-22

FW ELECTRIC FW ELECTRIC 2,180.60$                    5,303,860.99$            DEC-22

INTEREST FRANKLIN COUNTY TREASURER (15,430.21)$                5,319,291.20$            DEC-22

CIRCUIT CLERK WILLS SCANNING PMT#1 KAY KEARNEY 1,620.00$                    5,317,671.20$            JAN-23

JAIL HVAC REPLACEMENT MCCOY & HOWARD CONSULTING 4,000.00$                    5,313,671.20$            JAN-23

INTEREST FRANKLIN COUNTY TREASURER (17,063.21)$                5,330,734.41$            JAN-23

NOVACOM SYSTEMS NOVACOM SYSTEMS 58,754.69$                  5,271,979.72$            FEB-23

HVAC JAIL SOUTHERN ILLINOIS PIPING 15,329.91$                  5,256,649.81$            FEB-23

GATEWAY IND. POWER, INC GATEWAY IND. POWER, INC 6,589.24$                    5,250,060.57$            FEB-23

CAMPELL LOCK CHANGES DAVE SCHULTX LOCKSMITH 1,792.50$                    5,248,268.07$            FEB-23

CIRCUIT CLERK WILLS SCANNING PMT#2 KAY KEARNEY 1,620.00$                    5,246,648.07$            FEB-23

7,553,328.49$                                                      2,306,680.42$            5,246,648.07$            
TOTAL INFLOWS TOTAL OUTFLOWS TOTAL REMAINING
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COURT SECURITY FRINGE FEB-23 5,295.59       

COURT AUTOMATION FRINGE FEB-23 1,505.47       

GIS FRINGE BENEFITS FEB-23 2,592.35       

STATE FIRE MARHSALL ELEVATOR CERTIFICATE 75.00             

JDC FOOD 2,299.18       

TRANSFER SIDTF-ALREADY PAID 957.39           

VICTIM SERVICES REIMB OCT-DEC-22 ALREADY PD 24,507.00     

ROE REIMB JAN-23 5,229.36       

ROE REIMB FEB-23 5,229.36       

DEVNET QUARTERLY 14,106.56     

LAW LIBRARY 2,333.92       

CORONER OFFICE SUPPLIES 69.20             

PROBATION REIMB DEC-22 18,608.50     

TREASURER SUPPLIES 202.14           

JAIL PROJECT OPIOID FUNDS 10,536.00     

GRAND TOTAL

93,547.02         
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